FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)
(Rev. E-33)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
P08/REVO

02-23-1999



Docket No.: SIMGEN2

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

▼	▼	

Tab settings → → → ▼ 1009709	939 🔻 🔻 🔻
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas John Beal	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: CFM MAJESTIC INC.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🗀 Merger	Street Address: 475 Admiral Boulevard
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Mississauga, Ontario L5T 2N1 CANADA
☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: December 11, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/208,351	
2/22/1999 SBURNS 00000081 09208351	
1 FC:581 40.00 8P	
Additional numbers attac	hed? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	ned? Tes Za No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John F. Hoffman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Suite 800	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 111 E. Wayne Street	Deposit account number:
	02-0385
City: Fort Wayne State: IN ZIP: 46802	32 0000
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Output Description:	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	February 15, 1999 Signature Date

ASSIGNMENT WORLD-WIDE

WHEREAS, I, Beal, Thomas John, have jointly invented with DIEP, Dung (David), LUU, Duong (Andy), BARKHOUSE, Syd and KELLY, Patrick, certain new and useful improvements in GAS BURNER FOR FIREPLACE for which, on DECEMBER 24, 1997, an application for Canadian Letters Patent was filed under Serial Number 2 225 992; and

WHEREAS, CFM MAJESTIC INC., a company organized and existing under the laws of the Province of Ontario, having a place of business at 475 Admiral Boulevard, Mississauga, Ontario, L5T 2N1, Canada, assignee, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom for countries foreign to Canada, and in and to all Letters Patent issuing in countries foreign to Canada, including the United States of America, to be granted for said inventions based on patent applications filed in such foreign countries claiming priority from said application in Canada;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged I, BEAL, Thomas John, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to all Letters Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon such applications in countries foreign to Canada, including the United States of America; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent in foreign countries and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND I hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable CFM MAJESTIC INC., its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent on said invention; and I further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of CFM MAJESTIC INC., its successors and assigns, in and to the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to any and all foreign Letters Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon foreign applications, including the United States of America.

AND I hereby authorize and request The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid foreign applications, including the United States of America, and upon any and all substitutes, divisions, and continuations of said foreign applications, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the said assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

this // day of December, 1998

Thomas John BEAL

Witness

Signature:

Print Name:

Dianne J. Tallman

I, WARREN J. GALLOWAY, a Notary Public, Province of Ontario, have compared the attached copy with the original and certify that it is an exact copy without omission or deletion.

Signed at Toronto, Ontario, Canada this 25th day of January, 1999.

Warren J. Galloway Notary Public My Commission Expires: February 10, 2001

CITY OF Toronto)
SS:
PROVINCE OF Ontario)

RECORDED: 02/19/1999

Warren John Galloway, Notary Public, Province of Ontario, limited to the attestation of instruments and the taking of affidavits while registered as a Patent Agent and for work as a Patent Agent. Expires February 10, 2001.